

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (SBP BSC)

Request for Proposals

RFP No. GSU-LHR/PTLA/2902/2022

SBP BSC Lahore invites sealed proposals from qualified consultants, which are registered with the relevant tax authorities and appear on the Active Taxpayers List of FBR for the procurement titled "Engagement of a Lawyer for providing Part Time Legal Advisory Services to SBP Banking Services Corporation, Lahore." Bidding will be conducted pursuant to Regulation-3(C) "Least Cost Selection" method of Procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2010.

Request for Proposals (RFP) documents containing detailed description of assignment and other terms & conditions may be obtained from the address given below on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC along with written application duly accompanied by a copy of NTN Registration Certificate.

The proposals prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the RFP documents must reach at office of Sr. Deputy Chief Manager, Internal Monitoring Unit (IMU), 4th Floor, 54-Shahra-e-Quaid-Azam Lahore on or before **February 08, 2022** at **11:00 AM.** Technical Proposals will be opened on the same day at **11:30 am** in the presence of consultants, who may choose to be present at the submission address. This advertisement is also available on the websites of SBP & PPRA: www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk.

Deputy Chief Manager

Administration Division5th Floor State Bank of Pakistan – SBP BSC Lahore
54-Shahra-e-Quaid-e-Azam Lahore
Telephone No: 04299022503/2282
Email: LHR-GSU@sbp.org.pk